Greenville County
Workforce Development Board (GCWDB)
2022-2023 Membership Directory

Name/Business Category Term
Burns, Weyland Adult Education 8/1/23-12/31/25
Director of Lifelong Learning SC Works Partner

Greenville County Schools

206 Wilkins Street

Greenville, SC 29605

Phone: (864) 355-6088

Email: jwburns@greenville.k12.sc.us

Edwards, Kathleen Business 7/1/15-12/31/25
Senior Quality Engineer

Lockheed Martin

244 Terminal Road

Greenville, SC 29605

Phone: (864) 354-5190

Email: Kathleen.p.edwards@Imco.com

Gill, Vernita Harris Small Business 1/20/22-12/31/24
Founder and CEO

Harris Executive Solutions, LLC

655 H Fairview Road, PMB 346

Simpsonville, SC 29680

Phone: (864) 901-4002

Email: vernita@harrisexecutivesolutions.com

Kinley, Craig Business 11/1/21-12/31/23
Principal and Founder

Wireless Prowess, LLC

2407 W. North Avenue

Anderson, SC 29625

Phone: (616) 308-9741

Email: ckinley@wiprowess.com

Knox, Robyn (GCWDB Chair) Small Business 7/1/15-12/31/24
President

The HR Connect, LLC

713 E. Greenville Street

Suite D, #177

Anderson, SC 29621

Phone: (800) 936-9592

Email: robyn@theHRBConnect.com
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Name/Business

McLeroy, Patty

President

Communications Workers of America
5 Century Drive, Suite 152
Greenville, SC 29607

Phone: (864) 787-4412

Email: pemgnvli@aol.com

Michaels, Patrick

CEO — Executive Director
Goodwill Industries

115 Haywood Road

Greenville, SC 29607

Phone: (864) 351-0135

Fax: (864)351-0062

Email: pmichaels@goodwillsc.org

Miller, Larry (GCWDB Vice Chair)
VP of Learning & Workforce Dev
Greenville Technical College

PO Box 5616

Greenville, SC 29606

Phone: (864) 250-8601

Fax: (864) 250-8477

Email: Larry.Miller@gvltec.edu

Mogan, Jared

Director of Recruiting and Staffing
MAU Workforce Solutions

7993 Pelham Road

Greenville, SC 29615

Phone: (864) 272-3110

Email: jared.mogan@mau.com

Panasko, Michael

Business Development Manager
City of Greenville

Economic Development Department
206 S. Main Street, P. O. Box 2207
Greenville, SC 29602

Phone: (864) 467-4442

Email: mpanasko@greenvillesc.gov

10/2/2023

Category

Training directors or members of

a joint labor-management, or union
affiliated, registered apprenticeship
program

Business

Community-Based
Organization
SC Works Partner

Post-secondary Education

SC Works Partner

Business

Governmental, Economic
Development

Term

5/1/23-12/31/25

7/1/15-12/31/24

10/26/20-12/31/24

11/16/21-12/31/23

5/20/16-12/31/23


mailto:pemgnvl@aol.com
mailto:pmichaels@goodwillsc.org
mailto:Larry.Miller@gvltec.edu
mailto:jared.mogan@mau.com
mailto:mpanasko@greenvillesc.gov

Name/Business

Randolph, Ashley

Employment Services Area Director
SCDEW

225 S. Pleasantburg Drive, Suite E-1
Greenville, SC 29607

Phone: (864) 270-7095

Email: arandolph@dew.sc.gov

Sabol, Benjamin

Workforce Integration Manager
Lockheed Martin

244 Terminal Road

Greenville, SC 29605

Phone: (864) 243-7697

Email: Benjamin.m.Sabol@Imco.com

Serpa, John

Director of Human Resources
TPM, Inc & TrebleHook

1003 Laurens Road
Greenville, SC 29607

Phone: (864) 679-3081
Email: johnserpa@tpm.com

Sheinbaum, Scott

Regional Continuous Improvement Manager

W.W. Grainger, Inc.

101 Southchase Boulevard
Fountain Inn, SC 29644
Phone: (864) 862-8483

Email: scott.sheinbaum@grainger.com

Shumaker, Kelly

Human Resources Business Partner
Shumaker Business Solutions

235 Hunt Club Drive

Simpsonville, SC 29680

Phone: (864) 907-0921

Email: shumaker.kelly@yahoo.com

Smith, Shan

Chief Operating Officer
Good Sense Automation, LLC
101 N. Main Street
Greenville, SC 29601

Phone: (864) 437-1762

Email: shan@goodsenseautomation.com

10/2/2023

Category

Government, Wagner-Peyser

SC Works Partner

Business

Business

Business

Business

Small Business

Term

8/18/23-12/31/25

5/18/23-12/31/25

1/6/22-12/31/24

7/1/18-12/31/24

11/1/21-12/31/23

1/13/22-12/31/24
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Name/Business Category Term

Stoller, Scott Labor Organization 7/27/20-12/31/25
Past President

Greenville County Fraternal Order of Police

P.O. Box 311

Greenville, SC 29602

Phone: (864) 844-3008

Email: sjstoller@gmail.com

Turnipseed, David Governmental, Vocational 7/1/15-12/31/23
Area Supervisor Rehabilitation
SC Vocational Rehabilitation SC Works Partner

105 Parkins Mill Road

Greenville, SC 29607

Main Telephone: (864) 297-3066
Main Fax: (864) 675-9144

Email: dturnipseed@scvrd.state.sc.us

Waldrop, Ben Small Business 11/20/19-12/31/24
President

Century Printing and Packaging

PO Box 2358

Greer, SC 29652

Phone: (864) 848-0100

Email: benw@cpandp.com
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GREENVILLE WDB COMPOSITION

Business (63%)
Edwards, Kathleen
Gill, Vernita Harris
Kinley, Craig
Knox, Robyn
McLeroy, Patty
Mogan, Jared
Sabol, Benjamin
Serpa, John

. Sheinbaum, Scott
10. Shumaker, Kelly
11. Smith, Shan

12. Waldrop, Ben

LW NOUEWNE

Not Less Than 20%

1. Michaels, Patrick (Community-Based Organization)
2. Stoller, Scott (Labor Organization)

3. MclLeroy, Patty (Apprenticeship)

Education & Training
1. Burns, Weyland
2. Miller, Larry

Governmental, Economic, & Community Development
1. Panasko, Michael
2. Randolph, Ashley
3. Turnipseed, David
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